1 01.08.25 en / 004B
Your advantages
•	 Preventive maintenance
•	 For better productivity
Features
•	 According to IEC/EN 60255-1
•	 Fast detection of undervoltage or phase failure in three-phase
	 voltage systems

3 AC 500 V: 	 Adjustable response value 0.7 ... 1.05 UN
	 with transformator for mains with harmonic content
Ordering example for variants
IL 9079	 .12/_ _ _	 3/N AC400/230V	 50/60Hz	 0.55 ... 1.05 UN	 0.2...2 s
	 	 	 	 	 	 Time delay tv
	 	 	 	 	 	 Response value
	 	 	 	 	 	 Nominal frequency
	 	 	 	 	 	 Nominal voltage
	 	 	 	 	 	 Variant, if required
	 	 	 	 	 	 Contacts
	 	 	 	 	 	 Type
IL/SL 9079/001 and /003; SL 9079/103 with fault storage
L2
L1
L3
M6964_b
IL9079
SL9079
L3
14 24
k1 k1K1
11 21
T
Reset
User contact
12 22
L2L1
IL/SL 9079/001 and /003; SL 9079/103 without fault storage
L2
L1
L3
M6525_a
IL9079
SL9079
L3
14 24
k1 k1K1
11 21
12 22
L2L1
Connection ExamplesStandard Types
4 01.08.25 en / 004B
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356